## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triod LLC		103/31/2004	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sierra Healthstyles, LLC	
Street Address:	5000 East Via Estancia Miraval	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85739	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76044005	CENTER FOR LIFE IN BALANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6159 boxip@hhlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21498.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Brennan

Total Attachments: 2

source=00000001#page1.tif source=00000002#page1.tif

**REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0735** 

TRADEMARK

900006958

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 3 day of March, 2004 by TRIOD LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns 100% of the limited liability company interests of SHS Holding LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SHS");

WHEREAS SHS owns 100% of the limited liability company interests of Sierra Healthstyles, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, in connection with certain transactions being consummated on the date hereof, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under all common law trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and the goodwill of the business associated with the same (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future damages), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assigner hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of all such Trademarks and to issue all registrations for said Trademarks to Assignee, as assignee of the U.S. trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A, for the sole use and enjoyment of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

TRIOD LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

William T. O'Donnell, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0736

## SCHEDULE A

# **Trademarks**

Trademark	Status	Application Number	Filing Date
CENTER FOR LIFE IN BALANCE	Pending	76044005	May 8, 2000

**RECORDED: 04/08/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0737